I
‘; ‘] ‘ ;I Idel 375 Essjay Road, Suite 200, Williamsville, New York 14221

P 716.688.0766 F 716.625.6825
Change Order

Change Order No.: 1 Date: July 10, 2025
Contract No.: 21-2T Sheet 1 of 1

Owner File No.:
Wendel Project No.: 176209

Project: _Village of Albion 750,000 Gallon Water Tank Construction Project

Owner's Name: _Village of Albion

Contractor's Name: Statewide Aquastore

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE TO CONTRACT OR EXTRA WORK:

1. Revised total contract amount for project close out.

REASON FOR MODIFICATION OR NEED FOR EXTRA WORK:

1. Adjusting for final close out and balancing remaining allowance for end contract value.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT SCHEDULE:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Schedule
$ 1,369,000.00 Substantial Completion: June 7, 2024

Ready for final payment: June 21, 2024
days or dates

Net Increase from previous Change Orders o Net change from previous Change Orders = -
$ 0 0 days

Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order

$ (4,878.28) 312 days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Schedule with all approved Change Orders

$ 1,364,121.72 Substantial Completion: April 15, 2025

Ready for final payment: June 30, 2025
days or dates

APPROVALS:

Contractor Name Daniel Rooney, Statewide Aquastore

Contractor Signature T e il ™ Date: 7/16/2025
[5]

Engineer Name Brian Sibiga, PE Wendel

Engineer Signatuire . Al Date: 7/23/2025

Owner Name Angel Javier, Village of Albion Mayor

Owner Signature Date:




